## RESOLUTION -2004-4

Of the University of West Florida Board of Trustees

Thanking Keith Goldschmidt for his service as inaugural deputy secretary to the President of the University of West Florida in his role as Secretary of the University of West Florida Board of Trustees

WHEREAS, Keith Goldschmidt has provided dedicated service to the University of West Florida as deputy secretary of the Board of Trustees since its inception in 2001 and

WHEREAS, Keith Goldschmidt has used his position to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting the University of West Florida, and

WHEREAS, Keith Goldschmidt has served with distinction as the deputy secretary to the President of the University of West Florida in his role as Secretary of the Board of Trustees and provided groundbreaking administrative support to the President and to the Board of Trustees of the University of West Florida, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting at the UWF International Center on this the 17th day of June, 2004, does hereby commend Keith Goldschmidt for his contribution to the University of West Florida, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting and a copy be presented to Keith Goldschmidt as a token of the Board's appreciation and thanks.

I. Collier Merrill

Chair, University of West Florida Board of Trustees

John (C.) Cavanaugh

Secretary, University of West Florida Board of Trustees

President, University of West Florida

Xu C Comme